



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 38745 of 2025

Brijesh Sharma @ Brijesh

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Chandra Prakash Singh, Shad Khan
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Prem Narayan Singh

Court No. - 66

HON'BLE SAMIT GOPAL, J.

1. List revised.
2. Heard Sri Shad Khan, learned counsel for the applicant, Sri V.D. Ojha, learned counsel for the State and perused the record. Sri Prem Narayan Singh, learned counsel for the first informant is also present.
3. Learned counsel for the applicant prays for two weeks time to file supplementary affidavit annexing the spot inspection report. Prayer is allowed.
4. List on **09.1.2026**.

(Samit Gopal,J.)

December 18, 2025

Naresh