



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 38745 of 2025

Brijesh Sharma @ Brijesh

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	: Chandra Prakash Singh, Shad Khan
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	: G.A., Prem Narayan Singh

Court No. - 67

HON'BLE SAMEER JAIN, J.

1. Sri Chandra Prakash Singh, learned counsel for applicant and Sri Imran Khan, learned AGA for the State are present but none present on behalf of informant even in the revised call.
2. Considering the fact that today there is request of Bar not to pass any adverse order, in the interest of justice, the case is passed over.
3. List this case again in week commencing 02.02.2026 in the category of daily cause list.

January 19, 2026
AK Pandey

(Sameer Jain,J.)